     CITY OF IDAHO SPRINGS
Clear Creek County, Colorado

RESOLUTION NO. 37, SERIES 2015

A RESOLUTION SETTING THE OFFICIAL DATES FOR THE CELEBRATION OF HOLIDAYS FOR THE CITY IN 2016.

	WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Idaho Springs has previously declared that certain holidays will be recognized; and,

	WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Idaho Springs wishes to specify the dates of celebration of those holidays for 2016;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF IDAHO SPRINGS, as follows:

	Section 1. The above and foregoing recitals are incorporated herein by reference and adopted as findings and determinations of the City Council.

	Section 2. The City Council hereby sets the following dates as official holidays for the City of Idaho Springs for 2016:

· New Year’s Day - Friday, January 1, 2016 
· Martin Luther King Day – Monday, January 18, 2016
· Presidents’ Day – Monday, February 15, 2016
· Memorial Day – Monday, May 30, 2016
· Independence Day – Monday, July 4, 2016
· Labor Day – Monday, September 5, 2016
· Veterans’ Day – Friday, November 11, 2016
· Thanksgiving Day – Thursday, November 24, 2016
· Friday after Thanksgiving – Friday, November 25, 2016
· Christmas Day –Monday, December 26, 2016

            Section 3. All nonessential personnel will be excused from work on the above named dates in accordance with policy previously established by the City Council of the City of Idaho Springs.

[bookmark: _GoBack]	RESOLVED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 14th day of December, 2015.

	CITY OF IDAHO SPRINGS


	By: ___________________________ 
ATTEST:	      Michael Hillman, Mayor


______________________________ 
Diane Breece, City Clerk
